

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5333 OF 2014
(SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C.)NO.20172 OF 2008)

MATTERS FILED BY GOVERNMENT/AUTHORITY:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, NATIONAL ... APPELLANT
ALLUMINIUM CO.LTD.

VERSUS

SUPRAVA PAIKRAY AND ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

C.A.NO. 5334	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20514	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5335	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20530	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5454	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20531	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5336	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20533	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5337	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20534	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5338	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20536	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5339	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20666	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5340	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20680	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5341	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20683	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5342	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20732	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5343	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20835	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5344	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.20839	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5345	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21988	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5346	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21106	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5347	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21993	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5348	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21990	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5349	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21991	OF 2008	

2

C.A.NO. 5455	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21992	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5350	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21115	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5351	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21989	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5456	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21151	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5352	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21154	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5353	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21997	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5354	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21995	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5355	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21161	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5356	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21163	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5357	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21164	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5358	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21168	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5359	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21996	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5360	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21166	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5361	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21175	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5362	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21176	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5363	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21178	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5364	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21180	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5365	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21186	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5366	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.21492	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5367	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.22893	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5368	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.22008	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5369	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.24620	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5370	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.23282	OF 2008	
C.A.NO. 5457	OF 2014 @	S.L.P.(C)NO.23615	OF 2008	

O R D E R

1. Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

2. Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

3. Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

4. Leave granted.

5. These appeals are directed against the judgment and

3

order passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in F.A.No.122 of 2001 and other connected matters, dated 11.04.2008.

6. A notification under Section 4 of the Land

Acquisition Act, 1894 (for short, "the Act"), was issued by the acquiring authority on 02.10.1981 to acquire the large extent of vacant/barren land at village Gotamara, District Angul, Orissa.

7. Pursuant to the notification so issued, the land

losers/agriculturists had filed their objections. After considering the objections that were filed by the land losers/agriculturists, the acquiring authority issued a declaration

under Section 6 of the Act by issuing a notification dated 20.02.1982.

8. The Land Acquisition Collector in exercise of his powers, after considering the claim of the land losers/agriculturists, had quantified the compensation payable at Rs.12,500/-.

9. The land losers/agriculturists, being aggrieved by the compensation so awarded by the Land Acquisition Collector had sought for a reference under Section 18 of the Act before the Reference Court for determination of the fair compensation payable to the land losers/agriculturists.

10. After registering the reference and after recording the evidence of the parties, the Reference Court by its award

dated 16.04.2001 has quantified the compensation payable at Rs.27,000/- per acre for the land adjacent to National Highway,

4

Rs.22,500/- per acre for the land adjacent to Gram Panchayat

Road and Rs.18,000/- per acre for other lands which do not adjoin any such road.

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20533 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20534 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20536 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20666 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20680 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20683 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20732 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20835 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20839 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21106 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

7

SLP(C) NO. 21115 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21151 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21154 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21161 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21163 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 21164 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21166 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21168 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21175 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21176 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21178 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21180 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21186 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21492 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21988 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21989 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21990 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21991 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21992 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

8

SLP(C) NO. 21993 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21995 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21996 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21997 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22008 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22893 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23282 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23615 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24620 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 30/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Ms.Pallavi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
For Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay, if any, in filing the application for substitution(s) is/are condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are allowed.

Delay, if any, in filing and re-filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

9

Leave granted.

Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)